
Delaware Valley (6-7, 2-2 MACF) -vs- Wilkes University (2-10, 0-5 MACF)
10/12/2022 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Schmidt Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/12/2022
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Schmidt Stadium
Officials: Referee, Linda Pesotski   Asst. Referee, Diann
Shamburg   Scorer, Wilkes SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware Valley 1 1 1 1 4
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0 0

Delaware Valley 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

1 TJ Smith 3 2 1 1 0 0 60
2 Kaylee Hartung 2 2 0 1 0 0 60
3 Adriana Beam 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
4 Kenzie Boyd 1 1 1 0 0 0 60
5 Olivia Rexrode 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
9 Isabella Regels 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
11 Sydney Keagle 1 1 0 1 0 0 60
15 Susan Rawding 1 1 1 0 0 0 51
17 Ashley Birmingham 1 1 0 0 0 0 57
22 Sadie Strober 2 1 1 0 0 0 60

GK 99 Alyssa Rudd 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
Substitutes

8 Maggie Helsel 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
14 Ella Grosz 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
21 Morgan Brosius 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 11 9 4 3 0 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Alyssa Rudd 60:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Wilkes University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

1 Lexie Nevel 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
2 Morgan Millard 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
3 Jordan Pugh 1 0 0 0 0 0 60
4 Amber DeJonge 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
6 Lauren Shiplett 3 2 0 0 0 0 60
8 Anmarie LeBron 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
9 Devon Donley 2 2 0 0 0 0 56
14 McKenna Budzak 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
19 Bridget Rosenfeld 1 0 0 0 0 0 45
23 Maura Hensel 0 0 0 0 1 0 60

GK 88 Carly Eidle 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
Substitutes

10 Laila Porterfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
18 Bailey DeJesus 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

Totals 7 4 0 0 1 0 700

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Carly Eidle 60:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware Valley 1 2 6 2 11
Wilkes University 1 0 1 5 7

Saves By Period
Delaware Valley 0 0 0 4 4
Wilkes University 0 1 4 0 5

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware Valley 3 1 2 1 7
Wilkes University 1 1 0 5 7

Fouls By Period
Delaware Valley 0 0 0 0 0
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:35
DELVA
L TJ Smith Kaylee Hartung pass from right of goal to front

25:58
DELVA
L Kenzie Boyd TJ Smith put in from left side of goal

41:11
DELVA
L Susan Rawding scored on rebound in front

50:19
DELVA
L Sadie Strober Sydney Keagle from left of goal



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 DELVAL Alyssa Rudd at goalie for Delaware Valley.
00:00 WUFH Carly Eidle at goalie for Wilkes University.
03:35 DELVAL GOAL by DELVAL TJ Smith (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kaylee Hartung, goal number 3 for season.

Delaware Valley 1, Wilkes University 0
-- DELVAL *pass from right of goal to front
03:35 WUFH WUFH substitution: Bailey DeJesus for Amber DeJonge.
06:53 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [06:53].
08:57 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [08:57].
09:23 WUFH WUFH substitution: Amber DeJonge for Devon Donley.
11:51 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [11:51].
12:02 WUFH WUFH substitution: Devon Donley for Bailey DeJesus.
13:18 WUFH Shot by WUFH Jordan Pugh WIDE LEFT.
14:40 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Bridget Rosenfeld [14:40].
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:00 DELVAL DELVAL substitution: Maggie Helsel for Susan Rawding.
20:09 WUFH WUFH substitution: Laila Porterfield for Bailey DeJesus.
20:52 DELVAL DELVAL substitution: Susan Rawding for Maggie Helsel.
22:29 WUFH WUFH substitution: Bailey DeJesus for Devon Donley.
24:12 WUFH WUFH substitution: Devon Donley for Laila Porterfield.
24:20 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Bridget Rosenfeld [24:20].
24:50 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL TJ Smith, SAVE Carly Eidle.
25:49 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [25:49].
25:58 DELVAL GOAL by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd, Assist by TJ Smith, goal number 2 for season.

Delaware Valley 2, Wilkes University 0
-- DELVAL *put in from left side of goal
30:00 0 End of period [30:00].
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
31:03 WUFH Shot by WUFH Bridget Rosenfeld WIDE RIGHT.
35:17 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [35:17].
35:25 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL Sadie Strober BLOCKED.
37:11 DELVAL DELVAL substitution: Ella Grosz for Olivia Rexrode.
40:28 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL Kaylee Hartung, SAVE Carly Eidle.
41:08 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL Kaylee Hartung, SAVE Carly Eidle.
41:10 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL Sydney Keagle, SAVE Carly Eidle.
41:11 DELVAL GOAL by DELVAL Susan Rawding, goal number 1 for season.

Delaware Valley 3, Wilkes University 0
-- DELVAL *scored on rebound in front
44:12 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [44:12].
44:22 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL Ashley Birmingham DEFENSIVE SAVE by Maura Hensel.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:00 WUFH WUFH substitution: Laila Porterfield for Bridget Rosenfeld.
47:17 WUFH Shot by WUFH Devon Donley, SAVE Alyssa Rudd.
47:22 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Maura Hensel [47:22].
47:35 WUFH Shot by WUFH Lauren Shiplett, SAVE Alyssa Rudd.
47:50 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Maura Hensel [47:50].
48:01 WUFH Shot by WUFH Devon Donley, SAVE Alyssa Rudd.
48:06 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Maura Hensel [48:06].
48:15 DELVAL DELVAL substitution: Olivia Rexrode for Ella Grosz.
48:23 WUFH Shot by WUFH Lauren Shiplett, SAVE Alyssa Rudd.
50:10 DELVAL Penalty corner by DELVAL Kenzie Boyd [50:10].
50:19 DELVAL GOAL by DELVAL Sadie Strober, Assist by Sydney Keagle, goal number 1 for season.

Delaware Valley 4, Wilkes University 0
-- DELVAL *from left of goal
52:08 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Maura Hensel [52:08].
52:18 WUFH Penalty corner by WUFH Maura Hensel [52:18].
52:26 WUFH Shot by WUFH Lauren Shiplett BLOCKED.



56:19 DELVAL Shot by DELVAL TJ Smith WIDE LEFT.
56:34 DELVAL DELVAL substitution: Morgan Brosius for Susan Rawding.
57:06 DELVAL DELVAL substitution: Maggie Helsel for Ashley Birmingham.
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].


